128 Special Springs - 017
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
ACTIVE
SAFETY
1,8 m/s20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi± 0,33 %/°C
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
Initial force End force * End force **
mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
p. 126
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
p. 211
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 32 A
FCQC 32
(10 pcs) H 300-050-C
(10 pcs) H 300-050-C-N
Bottom mount FS2A 32
FS2B 32
FSA 32
FSD 32
39BMRV00350C2,01 cm2
0.312 in 2
~ 30 ÷ 100
   (at 20°C)
H 300 - 010 - C 10 0.39 70 2.76 60 2.36
300     674
± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
350 787 385 865 17,0 1.04 0,22 0.49
H 300 - 013 - C 13 0.51 75,7 2.98 62,7 2.47 361 811 400 900 19,0 1.16 0,23 0.51
H 300 - 016 - C 16 0.63 82 3.23 66 2.60 369 829 412 927 21,0 1.28 0,24 0.53